ADOPTED – OCTOBER 24, 2017

AGENDA ITEM NO. 19
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RESOLUTION TO EXTEND AGREEMENT WITH MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
FOR PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES

RESOLUTION # 17 – 409

WHEREAS, Resolutions #15-375 and #17-140 authorized a continuing agreement between  Michigan State University (MSU) and Ingham County Health Department (ICHD) to provide psychiatric services for Ingham Community Health Center patients; and

WHEREAS, this agreement enables the scope of behavioral health services to include the provision of mental health services to new and existing patients with severe and complex needs; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement was effective from September 1, 2015 through August 31, 2017 and ICHD wishes to extend this agreement for an additional year and one month to coincide with the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the amended agreement would remain in effect through September 30, 2018 for an additional amount not to exceed $178,464 with all other terms of the agreement remaining the same; and

WHEREAS, the $178,464 in additional funds for this amendment has been included in the FY 2017 and 2018 budgets; and

WHEREAS, the Health Officer and the Ingham Community Health Center Board of Directors recommend approval of this resolution to extend the agreement with MSU for psychiatric services through September 30, 2018 for an additional amount not to exceed $178,464.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approves an amendment to extend the agreement with MSU for psychiatric services from September 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018 for an additional amount not to exceed $178,464.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign the necessary contract documents on behalf of the county after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Nolan, Anthony, Banas, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Sebolt, McGrain     Approved  10/16/2017
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, McGrain, Hope, Anthony, Schafer, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  10/18/2017

